RESOLUTION NO. 11-08-23

TO APPROPIATE FUNDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2024

AND TO AUTHORIZE THE LEVY OF A SUFFICIENT TAX UPON THE TAXABLE PROPERTY WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF LUCK

WHEREAS, THE VILLAGE BOARD HELD A PUBLIC HEARING ON <u>NOVEMBER 08, 2023</u> ON THE ANNUAL BUDGET PREPARED ACCORDING TO WI STAT. 65.90,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF LUCK TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING 2024 BUDGET APPROPIATIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING OBJECTS AND PURPOSES:

GENERAL FUND:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT:	\$158,844
PUBLIC SAFETY:	\$422,708
PUBLIC WORKS:	\$255,118
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES:	\$ 1,250
CULTURE, RECREATION AND EDUCATION:	\$ 12,240
CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT:	\$ 4,619
CAPITAL OUTLAY:	\$ 81,635
TOTAL EXPENDITURES:	\$936,414

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THERE BE LEVIED A TOTAL OF \$592,473 UPON THE TAXABLE PROPERTY OF THE VILLAGE OF LUCK AS RETURNED BY THE ASSESSOR IN THE YEAR 2023, FOR THE USE AND PURPOSES SET FORTH IN THE BUDGET. THAT THE VILLAGE DEPUTY CLERK IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SPREAD THE TAX UPON THE CURRENT ROLL OF SAID VILLAGE OF LUCK.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED BY THE LUCK VILLAGE BOARD AT A LEGAL MEETING ON THE 08TH OF NOVEMBER 2023.

SIGNED: KYLE JOHANSEN, VILLAGE PRESIDENT

SIGNED: JENNIFER ANDERSON, ASSISTANT DEPUTY CLERK

Motion by 2 Johansen 2ND by: Broten

G-YES O-NO